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THUNDER BAY NATIONAL MARINE SANCTUARY 
ADVISORY COUNCIL 

 
 
NOTE: The full member is listed first. 

 
Alpena County Board of Commissioners (no term limit) 
Jeff Kowalski     Eric Lawson 
717 South First Avenue   PO Box 73 
Alpena, MI 49707    Ossineke, MI 49766 
517-227-0961     989-255-3762 
jeffkowalski@alpenacounty.org   ericlawson@alpenacounty.org   
 
 
Alpena City Council (no term limit) 
Shawn Sexton     Susan Nielson 
844 South First     255 S. State Avenue 
Alpena, MI 49707    Alpena, MI 49707 
989-358-7340     989-356-0214  
shawns@alpena.mi.us    susann@ALPENA.MI.US  
      nielsensr@charter.net 
     
Alcona County Board of Commissioners (no term limit) 
Sheila Phillips     Roger Baumgardner 
2090 E. French Road    PO Box 547 
Lincoln, MI 48742    1534 N. US 23 
989-736-6881     Harrisville, MI 48740 
sphillips@alcona-county.net    989-724-5409 
      rmbaumgardner@gmail.com 
 
Presque Isle County (no term limit) 
Nancy Kinney 
5571 Timberway Drive 
Presque Isle, MI 49777 
(989) 595-3667 
nkinney@wccnet.edu  
 
 
Thunder Bay Underwater Preserve Committee (no term limit) 
Bill LaMarre     Merl Melton 
10716 US 23 North    6772 Marwede Road 
Alpena, MI 49707    Alpena, MI 49707 
989-595-2260     989-727-3800 (home) 
elamarre@gmail.com    989-657-9647 (cell) 
      grognard49@gmail.com  
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Tourism/Recreation 
D. Mark Upham, MD    Shari Davis 
7171 US 23 South    330 Scheuner Drive 
Ossineke, MI 49766    Alpena, MI 49707 
989-471-3545     989-356-3079 
upham@chartermi.net    sharyl_davis@yahoo.com  

  
 
Business/Economic Development 
Donald Newport    Denise Cline 
3491 US 23 South    3887 Jasper Ave 
Greenbush, MI 48738    Howell, MI 48843 
989-747-0781     231-228-2312 (home) 
dnewport30@gmail.com    231-883-3628 (cell)  
      denisecline27@gmail.com  
      dmcline@nemcog.org  
Fishing 
Jason Snyder     Ronald Meneghel 
308 Barry Street    2049 N. Partridge Pte Rd 
Alpena, MI 49707    Alpena, MI 49707 
989-657-4325     989-354-8282  
twoheartedcharter@yahoo.com   ronmeneghel@yahoo.com   
 
 
Diving 
Stephen Kroll      Robert Doyle 
5940 Beach Road     16083 Highland Pines Road    
Rogers City, MI 49779    Presque Isle, MI 49777 
989-734-2866     989-590-0903 
Stephendkroll@gmail.com    happydiver24@gmail.com  
 
 
Education 
Mary Christensen-Cooper   Ann-Marie Ruder 
312 Liberty     7375 Woodhaven Circle  
Alpena, MI 49707    Presque Isle, MI 49777 
517-243-0677     989-595-5261   
christensenm@amaesd.org    ruderannmarie@gmail.com  
 
 
Higher Education 
Donald MacMaster    Anne Belanger 
200 Long Rapids Road   6442 Beach Road 
Alpena, MI 49707    Rogers City, MI 49779 
989-354-6068 (home)    989-734-7412 (home) 
989-464-5396     989-351-0553 (cell) 
macmastd@alpenacc.edu    amarloweproductions@yahoo.com  
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Maritime Industry/Business 
Charles Wiesen    Andrew Augustyn 
7322 North Pointe Shores Drive  607 Lockwood  
Alpena, MI 49707    Alpena, MI 49707 
989-356-6917     989-590-0965 
wiesencn@gmail.com    andrewaugustyn@gmail.com  
 
 
Citizen-at-Large 
Carol Shafto     Susan Austin 
726 S. Second Avenue    614 S. Sixth Street 
Alpena, MI 49707     Alpena, MI 49707    
989-464-0883 (home)    951-870-6266 (cell) 
989-358-4614 (work)    susiejune@gmail.com   
shaftoc@yahoo.com 
 
 
Citizen-at-Large 
Vera Kavanaugh    Jim Dessenberg 
7720 North Point Shores   1140 Hinckley Boulevard 
Alpena, MI 49707    Alpena, MI 49707 
989-354-8755     989-356-1371 
edeye@chartermi.net     jimd@lhi.net  
 
 
Citizen-at-Large 
John McVeety     Michael Beaulac 
2125 Partridge Point Road   4784 Presque Isle Park Drive 
Alpena, MI 49707    Presque Isle, MI 49777 
989-354-4936     517-388-5422 
jmcveety@rocketmail.com    mike861@gmail.com  
      beaulacm@michigan.gov  
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EX-OFFICIO SEATS:  
Friends of Thunder Bay National Marine Sanctuary 
Al Moe     Beach Hall 
722 S. Third Avenue    264 S. Lake Street  
Alpena, MI 49707    Rogers City, MI 49777     
989-590-3459     989-734-2387 
ajcjmoe@charter.net    989-351-9425      
      bbh827@charter.net 
 
   
Chippewa Ottawa Resource Authority (CORA) (no term limit) 
Director 
Chippewa Ottawa Resource Authority 
179 W. Three Mile Road 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 
906-632-0043 
 
 
United States Coast Guard 
BMC James W. Pierce 
Officer in Charge 
AuxOp Station Alpena 
202 Park Place 
Alpena, MI 49707 
989-356-1656 (work) 
313-732-7195 (cell) 
James.W.Pierce@uscg.mil  
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